

Biographical Information Sheet

Engleman

Mrs. Engleman (In Leadville 1887) Born: Unknown Death: Unknown Married to: Unknown

Evidence for Mrs. Engleman appears only once in conjunction with a newspaper announcement for the Leadville Purim Ball of 1887. She is simply referred to as "Mrs. Engleman- Secretary" in the article¹. No further reference is made and directories do not list any Englemans in Leadville between 1885 and 1888. In 1886, L. Stern was listed as secretary of Temple Israel and by the end of 1887, H. Braham had taken up the position, according to newspaper notices.^{2 3} A husband, first name, occupation, associations, or any further evidence of Mrs. Engleman has not been located.

¹ "Eighth Annual Purim Ball" Leadville, CO; USA. Carbonate Chronicle, April 4, 1887 p 2

² L. Stein in 1886: "The Synagogue's Sages" Leadville, CO; USA. *Leadville Daily/Evening Chronicle*, October 4, 1886 p

³ L. Braham in November 1887: "County Clerk's Office" Leadville, CO; USA. Herald Democrat, November 2, 1887 p 3



Biographical Information Sheet

Engleman

Bibliography

Corbett, TB, Hoye, WC and Ballanger, JH. "Corbet, Hoye and Co's Sixth-Ninth Annual City Directory: Containing A Complete List Of The Inhabitants, Institutions, Incorporated Companies, Manufacturing Establishments, Business, Business Firms Etc. In The City Of Leadville For 1885-1888". Democrat Printing Company; Leadville, CO: USA. 1885-1888.

Newspapers:

Carbonate Chronicle (Leadville, Lake County, Colorado) Herald Democrat (Leadville, Lake County, Colorado) Leadville Daily/Evening Chronicle (Leadville, Lake County, Colorado)

AUTHOR: Trevor Mark EDITOR: William Korn SOURCE: Jewish Surnames/Engleman PUBLISHED BY: Temple Israel Foundation. Leadville CO; USA. 2018 STABLE URL: <u>http://www.jewishleadville.org/engleman.html</u>